

WEPA Professional GmbH | Rönkhauser Straße 26 | D-59757 Arnsberg

Boma NV
Noorderlaan 131
B-2030 Antwerpen

08.06.2021

Subject: Declaration of compliance – hygiene papers with foreseeable food contact

Hereby we declare that articles

- 273911 BOMA 20,6x24 cm 2lg FC
- 273811 Boma 24x23 2lg. white b FC

comply with the legal regulations laid down in Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

So far no specific, EU-wide legislation for hygiene papers for paper and board with food contact has been adopted.

In accordance with Article 3 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food materials and articles shall be manufactured in compliance with good manufacturing practice so that, under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, they do not transfer their constituents to food in quantities which could:

- endanger human health;
- or
- bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the food;
- or
- bring about a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics thereof.

To ensure that articles could fulfil the legal demands following requirements are observed:

When selection raw materials we orientate on requirements for materials and articles which are intended to come in contact with food: WEPA uses only raw materials which comply with requirements laid down Recommendation XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact of German Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR).

WEPA
Professional GmbH

Rönkhauser Straße 26
D-59757 Arnsberg

T +49 (0) 2932 307-0
F +49 (0) 2932 307-80 40
E wepro@wepa.de
I www.wepa-professional.de
www.wepa.eu

Commerzbank AG Arnsberg
IBAN DE75 4664 0018 0400 1582 03
BIC COBADEFF466

USt-ID-Nr. DE 815196516
Steuer-Nr. 303/5734/0597

Registergericht
Amtsgericht Arnsberg
Nr. HRB 9243

Sitz der Gesellschaft
Arnsberg

Geschäftsführer
Martin Rohde
Andreas Nöcker
Udo Raumann
Patrick Schumacher

Furthermore hygiene papers with foreseeable food contact are periodically checked according to BfR Recommendation XXXVI. Until now samples always comply.

The manufacturing of hygiene papers with foreseeable food contact is carried out according to the rules of Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Above mentioned towels may be come in contact with food at room temperature for a short time (e.g. for dabbing or wiping food).

Kind regards

WEPA Professional GmbH

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "i. A. Simone Eichinger".